
2020 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 10-3Away: 1-4Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (145), Opp (139)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (3), Atwood (1), Diaz (1), King (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Atwood (2), Alexander (1), Sepulveda (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Closner IV (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Palm 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-59), Diaz (15-20),
Closner IV (8-9), Serbantez (6-6), Ramos (5-6), Balderrama Jr. (2-2), Kisner (2-3), Palm (2-3), Aldaz (1-1), Davis (1-1), Gerik Jr. (1-3),
Gonzalez (1-1), Staats (1-2), Stevens (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Atwood, Andy .309 18-18 68 16 21 4 3 1 11 34 .500 8 3 23 0 .400 1 1 1-2 26 29 6 .902
27 Diaz, Conrado .309 18-18 55 10 17 7 0 0 15 24 .436 9 12 13 0 .500 0 0 0-0 124 10 0 1.000
1 Grubbs, Coleman .300 18-18 70 19 21 3 1 2 9 32 .457 13 1 15 1 .412 1 1 1-3 29 0 0 1.000
12 Sepulveda, Christian .297 18-18 64 11 19 6 0 0 13 25 .391 6 4 16 0 .382 2 0 2-5 28 46 7 .914
4 Hirsh, Jacob .274 18-18 62 15 17 3 0 0 8 20 .323 10 1 10 0 .384 0 3 5-5 26 2 0 1.000
2 Alexander, Elijah .250 18-13 48 7 12 3 0 0 6 15 .313 5 1 10 1 .327 1 1 2-3 21 1 0 1.000
23 Rojas Jr., Freddy .232 17-16 56 7 13 3 0 1 11 19 .339 11 3 22 2 .386 0 0 1-2 31 5 1 .973
22 Luper, Darian .205 16-14 44 5 9 1 0 0 4 10 .227 6 4 10 1 .352 0 3 1-1 8 20 3 .903
7 Taylor, EJ .351 12-10 37 8 13 0 0 1 7 16 .432 7 1 12 0 .457 1 0 0-0 79 5 1 .988
42 Galvan, Aaron .308 9-3 13 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 .308 6 0 4 0 .526 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Pena, Adrian .250 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
18 Guajardo, Trey .222 5-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .222 2 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
10 King, Preston .182 8-2 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 4 1 .231 1 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
20 Flores, Jacob .154 9-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 1 6 1 .214 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
33 Closner IV, Oliver .087 8-7 23 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .130 0 1 10 0 .125 0 1 0-0 66 7 3 .961
9 Holdren, Brandon .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
Totals .266 18-18 582 108 155 31 4 5 100 209 .359 85 32 160 7 .385 8 11 13-21 477 148 23 .965
Opponents .243 18-18 596 84 145 20 8 11 71 214 .359 81 14 183 12 .343 8 9 23-30 459 144 16 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Atwood, Andy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
22 Luper, Darian 1.50 1-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 6.0 5 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 0
16 Davis, Cannon 1.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 1 3 8 1 0 0 .217 0 1 1 0 0
40 Gerik Jr., Ricky 1.54 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 2 11.2 5 2 2 4 13 1 1 0 .135 1 0 0 1 0
19 Kisner, Tyler 2.20 1-0 6 1 0 0-1 1 16.1 13 5 4 8 22 1 0 1 .213 1 0 0 0 1
41 Bridges, Chase 2.38 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 1 11.1 5 3 3 7 17 2 1 0 .132 1 1 0 0 0
34 Balderrama Jr., Max 2.40 1-0 6 1 1 1-0 1 15.0 11 4 4 2 22 0 0 1 .193 2 2 0 0 0
5 Stevens, Kevin 3.48 2-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 20.2 15 8 8 7 31 1 0 2 .203 1 1 0 1 1
26 Gonzalez, John Henry 3.60 2-1 5 2 0 0-1 1 15.0 16 9 6 8 21 2 3 0 .262 4 1 0 2 1
43 Serbantez, Deryk 3.86 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 5 4 11 12 1 0 0 .226 3 2 0 2 1
55 Staats, Landon 5.06 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 4 3 6 2 2 0 0 .350 1 1 0 0 2
3 Arevalo, Ricky 5.79 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 13 6 6 1 6 1 2 1 .342 0 0 1 1 0
24 Aldaz, Jesus 6.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 6 3 3 6 0 1 0 .316 0 0 1 0 0
50 Ramos, Cristian 7.04 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 20 14 12 7 10 5 0 3 .313 3 3 1 0 2
8 Palm, Kevin 7.82 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 12 11 7 8 3 0 3 .320 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.85 11-7 77 18 1 3 7 159.0 145 84 68 81 183 20 8 11 .243 18 14 4 8 9
Opponents 5.94 7-11 66 18 0 2 4 153.0 155 108 101 85 160 31 4 5 .266 25 32 5 8 11



2020 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Diaz, Conrado 134 124 10 0 1.000 2 15 5 .750 0 0
1 Grubbs, Coleman 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hirsh, Jacob 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Alexander, Elijah 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Pena, Adrian 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Flores, Jacob 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 King, Preston 8 2 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Guajardo, Trey 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Palm, Kevin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
50 Ramos, Cristian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Stevens, Kevin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Kisner, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Balderrama Jr., Max 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Davis, Cannon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Staats, Landon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Gonzalez, John Henry 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Gerik Jr., Ricky 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
7 Taylor, EJ 85 79 5 1 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rojas Jr., Freddy 37 31 5 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Closner IV, Oliver 76 66 7 3 .961 0 8 1 .889 2 0
12 Sepulveda, Christian 81 28 46 7 .914 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Luper, Darian 31 8 20 3 .903 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Atwood, Andy 61 26 29 6 .902 9 0 0 — 0 0
43 Serbantez, Deryk 4 2 1 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
9 Holdren, Brandon 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Galvan, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Aldaz, Jesus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Arevalo, Ricky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Bridges, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 648 477 148 23 .965 33 23 6 .780 2 0
Opponents 619 459 144 16 .974 26 13 7 .634 5 0


